NL 000726

(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Off
To the Commissioner for Patents	101930204	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jozef Cornelis Walterus VAN VI Johannes Theodorus PBERLINGS Additional name(s) of conveying particular attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/13/01; 11/	ROONHOVEN; Arty(ies) ME St NI Ad Merger Change of Terms	ame and address of receiving party(ies): ame: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. aternal Address: areet Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 3-5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherland Additional rame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being file application, is		B. Patent No (e) S attached: Yes X
5. Name and address of party to vocorrespondence concerning documailed:		tal number of applications and patents red:
Name: Philips Electronics Nord Corporation Internal Address:	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \dots \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Acc
Street Address: 580 White Plants	ains Road	eposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page payir by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as attached copy is a true copy of the or		information is true and correct and any

 $C: \label{linear} C: \label{linear} C: \label{linear} IR \label{linear} O forms \label{linear} \label{linear} C: \label{linear} \label{linear} C: \label{linear} \label{linear} \label{linear} C: \label{linear} C: \label{linear} \l$

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Cathode ray tube with modified in-line electron gun" invented by us, which application:

X is executed concurre	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International App	lication No	filed,	
reissues, continuations Trademarks to issue all of the entire interest and said Assignee or its rep any legal proceeding, s make all rightful oaths	and extensions thereof, Patents on said improved covenant that we have resentatives any facts k ign all lawful papers, ex and generally do everyt	Patents which may be granted therefor, and authorize and request the Commissivements or resulting therefrom to said As a full right so to do, and agree that we windown to me respecting said improvement accute all divisional, continuing and reise thing possible to aid said Assignee, its support of the said invention.	oner of Patents and signee as assignee ll communicate to ts and testify in sue applications,
and nominees, to obtain	rand enforce proper pro	otection for said invention.	
13 November 2001	(sign name here)	27/5	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jozef Cornelis Walterus VAN	
		VROONHOVEN	
22 November 2001	(sign name here)	E Deal	, Assignor

(print name here)

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

Johannes Theodorus PEERLINGS

PATENT REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0185